

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 924 of 2020**

ESHWARIYA DAS and others **versus** M/s C.G. POWER AND COAL  
BENEFICIATION LIMITED. And others

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| <b>05.12.2025</b> | <p>Mr. Arjun Lal Singroul, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Ms. Pooja Yadav, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Shivendu Pandya, Advocate for Insurance Company/respondent No. 2.</p> <p>It is an admitted appeal.</p> <p>Post this matter for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Siddhant          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |